

MARSHALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

A Rich Tradition of Excellence

Board of Education Work Session

Monday, October 12, 2020 – 7:00 p.m.

Marshall Middle School Auditorium – In Person

Meeting to be available virtually - open this link to access the live meeting

The Marshall School Board will hold Monday's meeting in person in the Marshall Middle School Auditorium. The public is welcome to attend in person, as well. Public comment will be taken by those physically in attendance. The meeting will be "live streamed" and recorded for those unable to attend. Masks must be worn at all times while in the school and social distancing of six feet or more will be maintained.

Marshall Public Schools is a partnership of school employees, parents, community members and students working together to develop life-long learners who have the knowledge, skills, abilities and habits necessary to succeed in the larger world.

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in agenda item Public Comments.

1. OPENING OF THE MEETING

- A. Board of Education President Bill DeSmet, will call the Work Session of the Board of Education to order.
- B. Superintendent Randy Davis will call the roll.

Bill DeSmet, President Carrie Nicholson, Vice-President Lisa Middleton, Secretary Larry Williams, Treasurer Amanda Lankerd, Trustee Shawna Gamble, Trustee Richard Lindsey Jr., Trustee

- C. Moment of Silence
- D. Pledge of Allegiance

•	APPROVAL		
,	APPRINAL	$()$ \vdash \vdash \vdash	$\Delta(\exists \vdash NI)\Delta$

Moved by	, supported by	that the agenda be approv	/ed.
Roll Call Vote	:	⁄eas	Navs

3. MEMBERS OF THE AUDIENCE MAY ADDRESS THE BOARD ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

Individuals who wish to address the Board of Education are requested to complete a **Public Participation at Board of Education Meetings form** and provide it to the recording secretary for the Board of Education prior to taking the floor. Each person will be allowed up to three minutes to address the Board.

4. BOARD TOPICS

- A. Board Policy Updates Second Read Volume 34.2
- B. Update Calhoun County Health Department
- C. Resumption of Albion City Rec Services
- D. State Supreme Court Ruling on the Governor's Executive Orders
- E. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion

5. ACTION ITEM – BOARD POLICY

A. Policy Revisions and Updates – Volume 34.1 and Volume 33.2

BACKGROUND

A. At the September 28, 2020 business session, the Board discussed recommendations received from NEOLA for update to specific Board policies in Volume 34.2. These policies are being presented tonight for Board adoption. These policies have been available for public review in the Superintendent's office since September 28, 2020.

	It is the recommendation of the Superintendent that ACTION ITEM – POLICY be approved as presented.					
	Moved, support	ted that ACTION ITEM – POLIC	Y be approved.			
	Roll Call Vote:	Yeas	Nays			
6.	ACTION ITEM – BOARD BUSINESS A. Change the location of work and business sessions of the Marshall Board of Education November 2020 January 2021					
	BACKGROUND A. At the September 28, 2020 business session, the Board discussed changing the location of its session to allow constituents more opportunities to attend its sessions. The current schedule has the Board meeting quarterly in Albion; the recommended schedule is to rotate the location of the sessions every other month follows:					
	<u>Date</u> October 26, 2020 November 9, 2020 December 14, 2020 January 11, 2021 January 25, 2021	Type of Session Business Session Combined Work/Business Session Combined Work/Business Session Annual Organizational Meeting & Work Business Session	Location Albion Marshall Albion Session Marshall Marshall			
	RECOMMENDATION It is the recommendation presented.	on of the Superintendent that ACTION I	ITEM – BOARD BUSINESS be approved as			
	Moved, support	ted that ACTION ITEM – BOARD	D BUSINESS be approved.			
	Roll Call Vote:	Yeas	Nays			
7.	Individuals who wish to Board of Education N		uested to complete a Public Participation at cording secretary for the Board of Education			
3.	BOARD MEMBER COI	MMENTS FOR WHICH NO ACTION MA	Y BE TAKEN AT THIS MEETING			

- 8
- 9. **ADJOURNMENT**